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AFF  ABOVE FINISH FLOOR FLR FLOOR PR PAIR PROJECT DESCRIPTION AO.2 LAND USE & AREA CALCS 51.0 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES o
ALUM  ALUMINUM FND  FOUNDATION PT PRESSURE TREATED EXISTING RESIDENCE MAIN FLOOR TO BE REMOVED. EXISTING BASEMENT TO | ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE - SURVEY " . E
AT ALTERNATE FOF  FACE OF FRAMING PLYWD PLYWOOD REMAIN AND BE MODIFIED. COMPLIANCE IS BY PRESCRIPTIVE APPROACH $2.0 PIN PILE PLAN - .3 8
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ASPH  ASPHALT CONTRACTOR R&S  ROD AND SHELF ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER ALL CAVITIES IN THE THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE FILLED WITH INSULATION. THE C2.0 DRAINAGE / CIVIL PLAN s2.3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN o ZER -
B/I BUILT IN FP FIREPLACE RECT RECTANGULAR 5456000490 DENSITY OF THE INSULATION SHALL BE AT THE MANUFACTURERS' PRODUCT C3.5 BMP DETAILS 533 5
BD BOARD FRMG FRAMING REF  REFRIGERATOR . RECOMMENDATION AND SAID DENSITY SHALL BE MAINTAINED FOR ALL VOLUME OF EACH 3.0 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS o "2 g2
LEGAL DESCRIPTION CAVITY. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS 538 =
BIT BITUMINOUS FRZ FREEZER REINF  REINFORCING LOT 6, BLOCK N, MERCER WOOD, VOLUME 52 OF PLATS PAGE 32, RECORDS OF Al1 SITE PLAN 53.1 CONCRETE DETAILS o < RGN
BLDG BUILDING FT FOOT REQD REQUIRED KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON. REQUIRED U-VALUES & INSULATION R-VALUES ~ PROPOSED VALUES 54.0 TYPICAL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS 4
BLKG BLOCKING FTG FOOTING RF ROOF GLAZING - OVERHEAD U-0.50 U-0.49 A2.1 LOWER FLOOR PLAN S4.1 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS <
BOT  BOTTOM GA GAGE, GAUGE RM ROOM LAND USE CODE REVIEW VERTICAL FENESTRATION  U-0.30 AVG U-0.28 A2.2 MAIN FLOOR PLAN G4 o WOOD FRAMING DETAILS S
BO BOTTOM OF GALV  GALVANIZED RO ROUGH OPENING CODE STANDARD ATTIC R-49 N/A A2.3 ROOF PLAN o
BM BEAM GC GENERAL CONTRACT(OR) S/A SUPPLY AIR SINGLE RAFTER CEILING ~ R-38 R-38 o’
WALL - ABOVE GRADE R-21 R-21 A3.1 BUILDING SECTIONS
gim gé.?\'fvl\é'éw g:iB g'&LAED'éAMINATED BEAM ggll-_lED géEiEYUEEAZING CITY OF MERCER ISLAND TITLE 19 UNIFIED LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE WALL - BELOW GRADE R-21 N-21 A3 .2 BUILDING SECTIONS 2
FLOOR R-30/U=0.029 R-38 A3.3 BUILDING SECTIONS
CAB CABINET GRT GROUT SD STORM DRAIN ZONING: R-8.4 SLAB-ON-GRADE R-10 R-10 <
CB CATCH BASIN GWB  GYPSUM WALL BOARD SECT SECTION MAXIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA: 4,214 SF (40%) A4.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS Z
CH CEILING HEIGHT HB HOSE BIBB SF SQUARE FEET A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE. A4.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS )
CIP CAST IN PLACE HD HEAD SHT  SHEET LOT AREA = 10,536 SF EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE CONTAINS A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER. A4.3 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS )
CJ CONTROL JOINT HDWD HARDWOOD SHTG SHEATHING BREAKS OR JOINTS IN THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE SEALED.
C/L CENTER LINE HOR HORIZONTAL SHWR SHOWER LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION: SEE 2/A0.2 AS5.1 WALL SECTIONS
CLOS CLOSET HT HEIGHT SIM  SIMILAR NOTE: REFER TO SHEET A8.1 & SUBMITTED ENERGY CODE FENESTRATION SCHEDULE FOR A5.2 WALL SECTIONS
CLG CEILING HVAC HEATING. VENTILATING & SOG  SLAB ON GRADE YARD SETBACKS: FOR LOTS WITH A WIDTH 90 FT OR LESS, THE SUM OF THE INFORMATION DEMONSTRATING ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE OF PROPOSED EXTERIOR AS5.3 WALL SECTIONS
' SIDE YARDS SHALL BE AT LEAST 15F FT. DOORS AND WINDOWS. A5.4 WALL SECTIONS
CLR CLEAR(ANCE) AIR CONDITIONING SPEC  SPECIFICATION(S) LOT WIDTH DIAGRAM: SEE 1/A0.2
CMU  CONCRETE MASONRY ID INSIDE DIAMETER SQ SQUARE REQUIRED ENERGY CREDITS A7.1 EXTERIOR DETAILS
UNIT IN INCH SS STAINLESS STEEL HOUSE - YARDS REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED MEDIUM DWELLING UNIT: 6 CREDITS REQUIRED
co CLEAN OUT INCL  INCLUDE STD  STANDARD FRONT 20'-0" 21'-3" 21'-7 1/2" ENERGY CREDITS TO BE OBTAINED VIA THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS A8.1 WINDOW / DOOR SCHEDULE Lo
CoL INS STL SIDE WEST (A) 6'-6" 6'-6" 6'- 11 1/2" FROM TABLE 406.3: A8.2 WINDOW / DOOR TYPES
> &
CONST CONSTRUCTION I1ST 101ST STOR  STORAGE SIDE EAST 8'-6" 6'-9" 8'-11 1/2" SYSTEM TYPE 2: 1.0 CREDIT o Q
REAR 25'-0" 24'-8" 26'-0" FOR AN INITIAL HEATING SYSTEM USING A HEAT PUMP THAT ()
CONT CONTINUOUS OR T JOINT STR STRUCTURAL * VARIABLE SIDE YARD SETBACK FOR NONGABLED BUILDING W/ A HEIGHT MEETS FEDERAL STANDARDS FOR THE EQUIPMENT w A <
CONTINUE ﬁ\";lG LAMINATED GLASS SYS  SYSTEM MORE THAN 15 FT ABOVE EXISTING / FINISHED GRADE. LISTED IN TABLE C403.3.2(1)C OR C403.3.2(2) O o =
CP CENTERPOINT LAVATORY T TREAD -
CPT  CARPET hIAVX LINOLEUM T&G  TONGUE & GROOVE MAXIMUM STRUCTURE HEIGHT: SEE 1/A0.2 AVERAGE GRADE DIAGRAM SE'FI;}I_CI)CNA}_.IB:E?VUIEIé__I[_)FI{x_(?IgNVLIJELOSEZ:S 0.5 CREDIT E g %
CSMT CASEMENT MAXIMUM TBD =Y.
CT  CERAMIC TILE MBR MASTEE BEDROOM TEL ELEEHDCEJEERMINED FLOOR R-38 0 %<
MECH BUILDING CODE REVIEW SLAB ON GRADE R-10 PERIMETER & UNDER ENTIRE SLAB — O
CuU CUBIC MECHANICAL TG TEMPERED GLASS BELOW GRADE SLAB R-10 PERIMETER & UNDER ENTIRE SLAB wnv gL
DBL  DOUBLE m;ﬁ MANUFACTURER THD  THRESHOLD PROJECT DIRECTORY EI{J T
DEM  DEMOLISH, MINIMUM THK  THICK(NESS) CODE STANDARD OPTION 2.1 AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL: 0.5 CREDIT L
DEMOLITION MO  MASONRY OPENING TOC  TOP OF CONCRETE REDUCE THE TESTED AIR LEAKAGE TO 3.0 AIR CHANGES PER T e L BTy > 235
DIAG DIAGONAL MTL  METAL TOM  TOP OF MASONRY INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE WITH WASHINGTON STATE CODE COUNCIL| HOUR MAX AT 50 PASCALS AND ALL WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION MERCER ISLAND. WA 98040 5401 10TH AVE EAST < A 5
DIAM DIAMETER I\N4¥(\/: MICROWAVE TOS  TOP OF SHEATHING AMENDMENTS, 2018 EDITION SYSTEM USING FURNACE INCLUDING AN ECM MOTOR. SEATTLE, WA 98102 A R 5
DIM~ DIMENSION NOT IN CONTRACT TOW  TOP OF WALL PROPOSED STRUCTURE OPTION 3.5 HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIP: 1.5 CREDIT PROJECT OWNERS (425) 747-5618
DN DOWN NTS  NOT TO SCALE TYP  TYPICAL OCCUPANCY: R-3 AIR-SOURCE CENTRALLY DUCTED HEAT PUMP WITH MIN LESLIE & RICHARD DAY
DR DOOR ocC ON CENTER UNO  UNLESS NOTED ' HSPE OF 11.0. 9843 MERCERWOOD DRIVE CIVIL ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
DRN  DRAIN OD  QUTSIDE DIAMETER OTHERWISE BUILDING TYPE: V-B MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 N S aeT
DRY  CLOTHES DRYER OPNG  QPENING VCT  VINYL COMPOSITION TILE | NUMBER OF STORIES: 1 + BASEMENT OPTION 4.2 HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC DISTRIBUTION: 1.0 CREDIT ARCHITECT (206) 930-0342
DS DOWNSPOUT OPP  OPPOSITE VERT  VERTICAL HVAC EQUIP AND ASSOCIATED DUCT SYSTEM(S) INSTALL SHALL CONARD ROMANO ARCHITECTS
BT\;\II-G DETAIL I?é/RP OVEN &IDF VERIFY IN FIELD FLOOFE ng\{/EARSL:EVEL )  1e8 sF COMPLY W/ REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R403.3.7 ConmaCT T ot o
(E) E)'?I'Aév%/mg bL EEE_';ENDICULAR VR xiggE{RRIEI:riSRE;R MAIN FLOOR = 2,913 SF OPTION 5.1 EFFICIENT WATER HEATING: 0.5 CREDIT ST o 68110 2046 E%STERED
EA PLAM o COVERED ENTRY / DECK = 211 SF DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNITS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND (206) 326-4227 HITECT
EACH PLASTIC LAMINATE VINYL TILE TOTAL HEATED AREA = 3,593 SF HAS A MIN EFFICIENCY OF 40%. UNITS SHALL BE RATED IN
EF EXHAUST FAN PLAS  pLASTER W WIDTH LOWER LEVEL - 1,188 SF ACCORDANCE W/ CSA B55.1 OR IAPMO IGC 346-2017.
EL  ELEVATION PNL  pANEL W/ WITH MAIN LEVEL - 2,405 SF S A CNGINEER ATRICK
ELEC  ELECTRIC(AL) PTD  pAINTED W/O  WITH OUT GARAGE AREA (UNHEATED) = 508 SF OPTION 5.3 EFFICIENT WATER HEATING: 1 CREDIT T STATE OF ROMANO
ELEV PR ENERGY STAR RATED GAS OR PROPANE WATER HEATER W/ A CONTACT: MARC MALSAM WASHINGTON
ELEVATOR PAIR WASH CLOTHES WASHER _ 122 S JACKSON ST, SUITE 210 ;
EQ EQUAL EIYWD PRESSURE TREATED WC  WATER CLOSET GROSS FLOOR AREAS:  SEE 3/A0.2 MIN UEF OF 0.91. SEATTLE, WA 98104
EQUIP EQUIPMENT PLYWOOD WD~ wooD FIRE CODE REVIEW TOTAL PROVIDED: 6 CREDITS (206) 789-6038
EXT  EXTERIOR R RISER WDW  wINDOW Sielie
FD FLOOR DRAIN R/A RETURN AIR WG WIRE GLASS NFPA 13D FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH A MONITORED NFPA 72, CHAPTER VENTILATION AND INDOOR AIR QUALITY GENERAL CONTRACTOR
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER R&S ~ ROD AND SHELF WP WATER PROOF 29, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AS A CODE ALTERNATIVE REQUEST DUE TO NO TURN ALL SOURCE SPECIFIC EXHAUST FANS LOCATED IN BATHROOMS, POWDER AND LAUNDRY MERCER BULLDERS File Narme: A0.1 general info
FF FINISH FLOOR PLAM  pLASTIC LAMINATE WT WEIGHT AROUND DEFICIENCY. AREAS TO BE 90 CFM MIN @ 0.25 INCHES WATER GAUGE. CONTACT: TOM SHULTZ Sl Date: 12/'7/23
FIN FINISH PLAS  p ASTER SOURCE SPECIFIC EXHAUST FAN AT KITCHEN HOOD TO BE A MIN OF 940 CFM @ 0.25 3026 78TH AVE S T
PNL  pANEL ALL REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13D FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND THE INCHES WATER GAUGE. MECHANICAL SYSTEM IS TO PROVIDE MAKEUP AIR SUFFICIENT TO | /U0 2o e Pir =0 o o et b
FOLLOWING ADDITIONS AND MODIFICATIONS ARE REQUIRED. MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF IRC M1503.6. ' Drawn: v
(206) 275-1234 oot 1
SYMBOL KEY WATER SUPPLY: INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION TO BE PROVIDED BY MECHANICAL SYSTEM. mark| date |issue description
A 1” MINIMUM WATER METER AND 1” MINIMUM SERVICE LINE IS REQUIRED INTERMITTENTLY-OPERATED, WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE THE 12/7/23 | PRE-APP MEETING
1) ] FOR ALL 13D STANDARD SPRINKLER SYSTEMS. THIS IS THE MINIMUM CAPABILITY FOR CONTINUOUS OPERATION, & SHALL HAVE A MANUAL CONTROL & AN
DRAWING # SECTION T FINISH WOOD REQUIREMENT AND THE SPRINKLER CALCULATIONS FOR THE PROJECT SHALL AUTOMATIC CONTROL & SHALL BE SIZED PER TABLE M1505.4.3(1) WITH A CONTINUOUS
A3.1) SHEET# [ [ 12 DETERMINE THE ACTUAL METER AND SERVICE LINE SIZE. THE PLUMBING WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM AIRFLOW RATE REQUIREMENT OF 70
CODE MAY STILL REQUIRE A LARGER SIZE. A WATER METER PERMIT WILL NOT CFM. REFER TO TABLE M1505.4.3(3) FOR INTERMITTENT WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VICINITY MAP
ROUGH WOOD BE ISSUED UNTIL THE SPRINKLER PERMIT IS APPROVED. TO REDUCE DELAYS, VENTILATION RATE FACTORS. PER 1505.4.3(2) SYSTEM TYPE TO BE BALANCED AND
SPRINKLER PLANS SHALL BE COMPLETED AS EARLY IN THE PROCESS AS DISTRIBUTED FOR A COEFFICIENT FACTOR OF 1.0 & 1505.4.3(3) WITH A 100% RUN TIME ssue For: CAR2 / PERMIT
P POSSIBLE. FACTOR OF 1.0. ————
1 | DRAWING # PER M1505.4.1.1, WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION FANS MUST BE RATED FOR SOUND AT A
(A7.1) SHEET# —— SECTION DETAIL - CONCRETE WATER FLOW ALARM: MAXIMUM OF 1.0 SONE. THIS SOUND RATING SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM OF 0.1 IN. W.C.
S THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL HAVE INSTALLED A MEANS OF NOTIFICATION STATIC PRESSURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH HVI PROCEDURES SPECIFIED IN IRC M1505.4.1.2
(1) prawing #[ ] FOR A WATER FLOW EVENT. AND M1505.4.1.3.
SHEET # DETAIL REFERENCE N SOIL INTERIOR: YOU MAY CONNECT THE WATER FLOW SWITCH TO THE SOUNDER
\A7.1) == SIDE OF THE LINE VOLTAGE SMOKE ALARMS. FIREX SMOKE DETECTORS USE PER WSEC R401.3 AN INSULATION CERTIFICATE IS REQUIRED: G E N E RAL
001-W1 PART # 0498 AND KIDDE WITH RELAY/POWER SUPPLY MODULE SM120X ARE THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE AND POST A "INSULATION CERTIFICATE FOR
DOOR / WINDOW NUMBER CURRENTLY APPROVED FOR THIS PURPOSE. RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION" WITHIN 3' OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR TO FINAL
1 m BATT INSULATION IF YOU CANNOT INTERFACE THE WATER FLOW SWITCH TO SMOKE ALARMS INSPECTION & INCLUDE THE PREDOMINATE R-VALUES, U-VALUES OF FENESTRATION, PROIJECT
THEN A SEPARATE HORN OR BELL IS REQUIRED TO BE LOCATED ON EACH RESULTS FROM DUCT SYSTEM AND BUILDING ENVELOPE AIR LEAKAGE TESTING, THE
4 2 INTERIOR ELEVATION LEVEL INCLUDING THE BASEMENT OR LOWEST LEVEL OF THE STRUCTURE FOR | RESULTS FROM THE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FLOW RATE TEST, INFO
RIGID INSULATION OCCUPANT WATER-FLOW NOTIFICATION TO A MINIMUM OF 75 DBA IN THE AND THE TYPES AND EFFICIENCIES OF HEATING/COOLING/WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL
3 SLEEPING ROOMS. VENTILATION/WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT. e
> 43.00' SPOT ELEVATION ssesseiee; EXTERIOR: AN EXTERIOR GRADE 8” POTTER BELL OR EQUIVALENT SHALL BE PER WSEC R402.1 VENTED GAS FIREPLACES CERTIFIED TO ANSI Z21.50 SHALL BE LISTED f scale is not 17, this drawing
< (43.00") (EXISTING ELEVATION) Saseiteteits SPRAY FOAM INSULATION INSTALLED. AND LABELED, INCLUDING THEIR FE RATINGS IN hos been enlarged or reduced
ACCORDANCE WITH CSA P.4.1. sheet title
GARAGE ENTRY DOOR COVERAGE:
ELEE\QE';# VERTICAL ELEVATION PLYWOOD A MINIMUM OF ONE HEAD SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE | PER WSEC R402.4.1.2 BLOWER DOOR TESTING: AIR LEAKAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 3.0 AIR PROJECT
DOOR LEADING INTO THE RESIDENCE FROM AN ATTACHED GARAGE. CHANGES/ HOUR, AND SHALL BE TESTED PER WASEC R402.4.1.2. THE GENERAL SITE
2 OOM NAME S CPRINKLER SYSTEM DRAIN CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A WRITTEN REPORT OF THE TEST RESULTS, SIGI;EDCBYOTHE
e : TESTING PARTY, TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR, PRIOR TO APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION.
204 ROOM REFERENCE it COMPACTED GRAVEL THE SYSTEM DRAIN SHALL BE PIPED ALL THE WAY TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE
BUILDING AND NOT CAUSE DAMAGE TO LANDSCAPING WHILE WATER IS PER WSEC R403.1.1 PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE PRIMARY SPACE
¢ @ DOOR TYPE FLOWING. HOSE CONNECTIONS ARE NOT ALLOWED. CONDITIONING SYSTEM WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT PER WASEC R403.1.1. A O 1
CENTER LINE
SPARE HEAD BOX: PER WSEC R403.3.3 DUCT TESTING NEW CONSTRUCTION: "
EF EXHAUST FAN @ WINDOW TYPE A CABINET CONTAINING A MINIMUM OF TWO SPARE HEADS OF EACH TYPE DUCT LEAKAGE SHALL BE TESTED PER WSU RS-33.
AND A SPRINKLER WRENCH SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A COPY OF THE “DUCT LEAKAGE AFFIDAVIT
REVISION (ONLY MOST TORAGE ROOM FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION” TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO AN APPROVED FINAL
: INSPECTION."
@co CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR RECENT REVISION SHOWN ANY CRAWLSPACE THAT HAS A CONCRETE FLOOR AND A FULL SIZE DOOR
CLOUDED) SHALL BE PRESUMED TO BE A FUTURE STORAGE ROOM AND SPRINKLER PER WSEC R404 ELECTRICAL POWER AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS: sheet number
@SD SMOKE DETECTOR COVERAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED. A MINIMUM OF 90% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE

HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS,

© Conard Romano Architects, PLLC



MAX ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 212.78'
(30 FT ABOVE AVERAGE BUILDING GRADE)

EXISTING HEIGHT : 195.8'

PROPOSED HEIGHT: 199.875'

(1 ) SITE PLAN - LOT WIDTH & AVERAGE GRADE DIAGRAM

(A0.2) SCALE: 1/16" =1'-0"

AVERAGE BUILDING GRADE: 52,398.08 / 286.67 = 182.78'

e

(2 ) SITE PLAN - LOT COVERAGE DIAGRAM

1/16" = 1'-0"

EXISTING BASEMENT

(E) AREA BOUND BY EXTERIOR FACE = 1,039 SF
AREA EXCLUDED PER APPENDIX B =  (567) SF

(E) BASEMENT GROSS FLOOR AREA =

EXISTING MAIN FLOOR

472 SF

PROPOSED BASEMENT

(E) AREA BOUND BY EXTERIOR FACE = 2,913 SF
AREA OF STAIR = (26 SF)
(E) MAIN FLOOR GROSS FLOOR AREA = 2,887 SF

(3 ] GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

PROPOSED AREA BOUND BY EXTERIOR FACE = 1,188 SF
AREA EXCLUDED PER APPENDIX B = (756) SF
FLOOR AREA = 432 SF

PROPOSED BASEMENT GROSS

>

A\ 7

PROPOSED MAIN FLOOR

O ]

PROPOSED AREA BOUND BY EXTERIOR FACE = 2,913 SF

COVERED DECK = 151 SF
COVERED ENTRY = 60 SF
AREA OF STAIR = (67 SF)

PROPOSED MAIN FLOOR GROSS FLOOR AREA = 3,057 SF

A0.2 ) SCALE: 1/16" =1'-0"

N
PROJECT

NORTH

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS:

LOT AREA =

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION:
LOT SLOPE: (188.5'-164.4' / 148') * 1

MAX ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE (35%)
REQUIRED LANDSCAPING (65%) =

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE (32.2%) =
- 2,923 SF HOUSE
- 476 SF DRIVING SURFACE

10,536 SF

00 = 16.3%

= 3,688 SF
6,848 SF

3,399 SF

S PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE (34.9%) = 3,679 SF

- 3,225 SF HOUSE
- 454 SF DRIVING SURFACE

MAX ALLOWED HARDSCAPE AREA (9%) = 948 SF

EXISTING HARDSCAPE AREA (23.4%)
- 531 SF UPPER DECK & STAIR
- 149 SF ENTRY WALK
- 112 SF WALKWAY
- 75 SF RETAINING WALL

1,258 SF POOL DECK

40 SF SITE STAIRS
48 SF STAIRS ON SLOPE
262 SF ROCKERY

PROPOSED HARDSCAPE AREA (8.7%)
- 128 SF ENTRY WALK

= 2,475 SF

= 917 SF

- 271 SF UPPER TERRACE & STAIRS
- 40 SF NEW PARTIAL HEIGHT SEAT WALL

- 224 SF WALKWAYS
- 23 SF DRIVEWAY STAIR
- 36 SF REPOURED SITE STAIRS

- 48 SF EXISTING STAIRS ON SLOPE
- 75 SF EXISTING RETAINING WALL
- 72 SF EXISTING ROCKERY TO REMAIN

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS: (SEE 3/A0.2)

ZONING: R-8.4
MAXIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA:

4,214 SF (40%)

EXISTING GROSS FLOOR AREA:
- 472 SF BASEMENT
- 2,887 SF MAIN FLOOR

PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA:
- 432 SF BASEMENT
- 3,057 SF MAIN FLOOR

3,359 SF (31.9%)

3,489 SF (33.1%)

EXISTING BASEMENT AREA CALCULATION: APPENDIX B

WALL SEGMENT LENGTH % COVERAGE % RESULT
A 37.5 50% 18.75
B 7.16 100% 7.16
C 10.66 100% 10.66
D 22.33 100% 22.33
E 30.83 55% 16.96
F 30.60 0% 0.00

TOTAL WALL LENTGH (FT) 139.08

SUM RESULTS 75.86

TOTAL BASEMENT AREA (SF) 1039

EXCLUDED BASEMENT AREA (SF) 566.69

BASEMENT GROSS FLOOR AREA (SF) 472.31

NEW BASEMENT AREA CALCULATION: APPENDIX B

WALL SEGMENT LENGTH % COVERAGE % RESULT
A 37.5 50% 18.75
B 7.16 100% 7.16
C 10.66 100% 10.66
D 22.33 100% 22.33
E 30.83 100% 30.83
F 32.60 0% 0.00

TOTAL WALL LENTGH (FT) 141.08

SUM RESULTS 89.73

TOTAL BASEMENT AREA (SF) 1188

EXCLUDED BASEMENT AREA (SF) 755.59

BASEMENT GROSS FLOOR AREA (SF) 432.41
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TOPOGRAPHIC & BOUNDARY SURVEY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION VICINITY MAP — CB (TYPE 1) SURVEYOR'S NOTES

NT.S SS ) RIM=168.64"
s SSMH |E(S’I_Y) 12"CONC=164.29
(PER STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED RECORDING #20160506001304) e /iE(N’LY) e on2g)
E(N./SW.) 87CONC S . THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SHOWN HEREON WAS PERFORMED IN
LOT 6 IN BLOCK N OF MERCER WOOD, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT =157.82'(C.C.) AUGUST OF 2021. THE FIELD DATA WAS COLLECTED AND
THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 52 OF PLATS, PAGES 32 AND 33, i Z RECORDED ON MAGNETIC MEDIA THROUGH AN ELECTRONIC

RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHONGTON. ’ \ THEODOLITE. THE DATA FILE IS ARCHIVED ON DISC OR CD.
% ' WRITTEN FIELD NOTES MAY NOT EXIST. CONTOURS ARE SHOWN

\) >
BASIS OF BEARINGS : E(L)Evg%gl\\l/g\llENCE ONLY. DESIGN SHOULD RELY ON SPOT

SO, w004 Dy S R . ALL MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED DURING THE
HELD A PLAT BEARING OF N 39°37'55" W BETWEEN FOUND et ’ / COURSE OF THIS SURVEY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON. & 9843 Mercerwood & N %
! Dr, Mercer Island, WA.. ’ 7 % . THE TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF ANY UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS
A % , DRAWING ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED TO US, BY

o

REFERENCES SITE & % OTHERS OR GENERAL INFORMATION READILY AVAILABLE IN THE

PUBLIC DOMAIN INCLUDING, AS APPLICABLE, IDENTIFYING
2 MARKINGS PLACED BY UTILITY LOCATE SERVICES AND OBSERVED
RT. gléég’RI})/SOLCFSZP\{INPGG%OEJZN;$3’WASHINGTON BY TERRANE IN THE FIELD. AS SUCH, THE UTILITY INFORMATION
' ' MercerwoodiShore'Club 8 S z, SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL
LIABLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THIS UTILITY

& @ . QAQ PURPOSES ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE RELIED ON FOR DESIGN
OR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES; TERRANE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE OR
VERTICAL DATUM
: : % ) INFORMATION. FOR THE ACCURATE LOCATION AND TYPE OF
NAVD88 PER CITY OF MERCER ISLAND BENCHMARK NO. 4022 Desicn 8 : | UTILITIES NECESSARY FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION, PLEASE

FOUND BRASS PIN IN CONC "SAC MON 98TH PL SE, OPP HSE ‘ - o/ APPROX. LOCATION CONTACT THE SITE OWNER AND THE LOCAL UTILITY LOCATE
#9839. CRTFA 2 NK = SN PER RECORDS (TYP) SERVICE (800—-424-5555).

ELEVATION ON PIN = 186.024 RIS N | 7 y . SUBJECT PROPERTY TAX PARCEL NO. 5456000490.

LEGEND — A . SUBJECT PROPERTY AREA PER THIS SURVEY IS 10,536+ S.F.
L (0.24 ACRES)

AREA DRAIN L] PAVER suRrFAcE S : 4 2 & . THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE
ASPHALT SURFACE POST 2 N REPORT. EASEMENTS AND OTHER ENCUMBRANCES MAY EXIST
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SILT FENCE DETAIL DOE

Figure 11-3.22: Silt Fence
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CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE DOE

Figure 11-3.1: Stabilized Construction Access
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RECONMMENDED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

A DETAILED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE IS NEEDED TO ENSURE THAT EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES ARE APPLIED AT THE APPROPRIATE TIMES. A
RECOMMENDED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE IS PROVIDED BELOW:

1. HOLD AN ONSITE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING.

2. POST SIGN WITH NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF ESC SUPERVISOR (MAY BE
CONSOLIDATED WITH THE REQUIRED NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGN).

3. FLAG OR FENCE CLEARING LIMITS.

4. INSTALL CATCH BASIN PROTECTION, IF REQUIRED.

5. GRADE AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE(S).

6. INSTALL PERIMETER PROTECTION (SILT FENCE, BRUSH BARRIER, ETC.).
7. CONSTRUCT SEDIMENT PONDS AND TRAPS.

8. GRADE AND STABILIZE CONSTRUCTION ROADS.

9. CONSTRUCT SURFACE WATER CONTROLS (INTERCEPTOR DIKES, PIPE SLOPE DRAINS,
ETC.) SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH CLEARING AND GRADING FOR PROJECT DEVELOPMENT.

10. MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MERCER
ISLAND STANDARDS AND MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

11. RELOCATE SURFACE SURFACE WATER CONTROLS OR TESC MEASURES, OR INSTALL
NEW MEASURES SO THAT AS SITE CONDITIONS CHANGE, THE TESC IS ALWAYS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MERCER ISLAND TESC REQUIREMENTS.

12. COVER ALL AREAS THAT WILL BE UN-WORKED FOR MORE THAN SEVEN DAYS
DURING THE DRY SEASON (MAY 1 TO SEPT 30) OR TWO DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON
(OCT 1 TO APRIL 30) WITH STRAW, WOOD FIBER MULCH, COMPOST, PLASTIC SHEETING,
OR EQUIVALENT.

13. STABILIZE ALL AREAS WITHIN SEVEN DAYS OF REACHING FINAL GRADE.

14. SEED, SOD, STABILIZE, OR COVER ANY AREAS TO REMAIN UNWORKED FOR MORE
THAN 30 DAYS.

15. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND
REMOVE BMPS IF APPROPRIATE.

DENUDED AREAS REQUIREMENTS

APRIL 1 TO SEPT 30
ALL DENUDED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN 7 DAYS OF CONSTRUCTION. PLEASE
READ ALL CITY TESC NOTES ON SHEET C1.2.

OCT 1 TO MARCH 31

ALL DENUDED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN 2 DAYS OF GRADING. IF AN EROSION
PROBLEM ALREADY EXISTS ON THE SITE, OTHER COVER PROTECTION AND EROSION
CONTROL WILL BE REQUIRED.

EROSION CONTROL NOTES

D.8.2 STANDARD ESC PLAN NOTES

THE STANDARD ESC PLAN NOTES MUST BE INCLUDED ON ALL ESC PLANS. AT THE
APPLICANT'S DISCRETION, NOTES THAT IN NO WAY APPLY TO THE PROJECT MAY BE
OMITTED; HOWEVER, THE REMAINING NOTES MUST NOT BE RENUMBERED. FOR
EXAMPLE, IF ESC NOTE #3 WERE OMITTED, THE REMAINING NOTES SHOULD BE
NUMBERED 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, ETC.

1. APPROVAL OF THIS EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (ESC) PLAN DOES NOT
CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF PERMANENT ROAD OR DRAINAGE DESIGN (E.G., SIZE
AND LOCATION OF ROADS, PIPES, RESTRICTORS, CHANNELS, RETENTION FACILITIES,
UTILITIES, ETC.).

2. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE ESC PLANS AND THE CONSTRUCTION,
MAINTENANCE, REPLACEMENT, AND

UPGRADING OF THESE ESC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT/ESC
SUPERVISOR UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IS APPROVED.

3. THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CLEARING LIMITS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE
CLEARLY FLAGGED BY SURVEY TAPE OR FENCING, IF REQUIRED, PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION (SWDM APPENDIX D). DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, NO
DISTURBANCE BEYOND THE CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE CLEARING
LIMITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR FOR THE DURATION
OF CONSTRUCTION.

4. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE BEGINNING OF
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. ADDITIONAL
MEASURES, SUCH AS CONSTRUCTED WHEEL WASH SYSTEMS OR WASH PADS, MAY BE
REQUIRED TO ENSURE THAT ALL PAVED AREAS ARE KEPT CLEAN AND TRACK OUT TO
ROAD RIGHT OF WAY DOES NOT OCCUR FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.

5. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO ORIN
CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CLEARING AND GRADING SO AS TO ENSURE THAT THE
TRANSPORT OF SEDIMENT TO SURFACE WATERS, DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, AND ADJACENT
PROPERTIES IS MINIMIZED.

6. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR
ANTICIPATED SITE CONDITIONS. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, THESE ESC
FACILITIES SHALL BE UPGRADED AS NEEDED FOR UNEXPECTED STORM EVENTS AND
MODIFIED TO ACCOUNT FOR CHANGING SITE CONDITIONS (E.G. ADDITIONAL COVER
MEASURES, ADDITIONAL SUMP PUMPS, RELOCATION OF DITCHES AND SILT FENCES,
PERIMETER PROTECTION ETC.) AS DIRECTED BY CITY OF MERCER ISLAND.

7. THE ESC FACILITIES SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY BY THE APPLICANT/ESC
SUPERVISOR AND MAINTAINED TO ENSURE CONTINUED PROPER FUNCTIONING.
WRITTEN RECORDS SHALL BE KEPT OF WEEKLY REVIEWS OF THE ESC FACILITIES.

8. ANY AREAS OF EXPOSED SOILS, INCLUDING ROADWAY EMBANKMENTS, THAT WILL
NOT BE DISTURBED FOR TWO CONSECUTIVE DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON OR
SEVEN DAYS DURING THE DRY SEASON SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED WITH THE
APPROVED ESC METHODS (E.G., SEEDING, MULCHING, PLASTIC COVERING, ETC.).

9. ANY AREA NEEDING ESC MEASURES THAT DO NOT REQUIRE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION
SHALL BE ADDRESSED WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS.

10. THE ESC FACILITIES ON INACTIVE SITES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED A
MINIMUM OF ONCE A MONTH DURING THE DRY SEASON, BI-MONTHLY DURING THE WET
SEASON, OR WITHIN TWENTY FOUR (24) HOURS FOLLOWING A STORM EVENT.

11. AT NO TIME SHALL MORE THAN ONE (1) FOOT OF SEDIMENT BE ALLOWED TO
ACCUMULATE WITHIN A CATCH BASIN. ALL CATCH BASINS AND CONVEYANCE LINES
SHALL BE CLEANED PRIOR TO PAVING. THE CLEANING OPERATION SHALL NOT FLUSH
SEDIMENT-LADEN WATER INTO THE DOWNSTREAM SYSTEM.

12. ANY PERMANENT RETENTION/DETENTION FACILITY USED AS A TEMPORARY
SETTLING BASIN SHALL BE MODIFIED WITH THE NECESSARY EROSION CONTROL
MEASURES AND SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE STORAGE CAPACITY. IF THE FACILITY ISTO
FUNCTION ULTIMATELY AS AN INFILTRATION SYSTEM, THE TEMPORARY FACILITY MUST
BE ROUGH GRADED SO THAT THE BOTTOM AND SIDES ARE AT LEAST THREE FEET
ABOVE THE FINAL GRADE OF THE PERMANENT FACILITY.

13. COVER MEASURES WILL BE APPLIED IN CONFORMANCE WITH APPENDIX D OF THE
SURFACE WATER DESIGN MANUAL

14. PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON (OCT. 1), ALL DISTURBED AREAS
SHALL BE REVIEWED TO IDENTIFY WHICH ONES CAN BE SEEDED IN PREPARATION FOR
THE WINTER RAINS. DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED WITHIN ONE WEEK OF THE
BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON.

CITY NOTES

1.

4.

5.
1.800.

6.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

ANY CHANGES TO THE APPROVED PLANS REQUIRES CITY APPROVAL THROUGH
A REVISION.

APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGES TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
CAUSED FROM THIS CONSTRUCTION.

CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE PROVIDED FOR ALL STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASINS/INLETS DOWNSLOPE AND WITHIN 500 FEET OF THE CONSTRUCTION
AREA. CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER
FOR USE AT CONSTRUCTION SITES AND APPROVED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR.
CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE INSPECTED FREQUENTLY, ESPECIALLY AFTER
STORM EVENTS. IF THE FILTER BECOMES CLOGGED, IT SHOULD BE CLEANED OR
REPLACED.

CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS OF UTILITES.

AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CALL "ONE CALL" AT
4245555

DO NOT BACKFILL WITH NATIVE MATERIAL ON PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. ALL
MATERIAL MUST BE IMPORTED

EROSION CONTROL: ALL "LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY" IS SUBJECT TO
PROVISIONS OF MERCER ISLAND ORDINANCE 95C-118 "STORM WATER
MANAGEMENT." SPECIFIC ITEMS TO BE FOLLOWED AT YOUR SITE:

PROTECT ADJACENT PROPERTIES FROM ANY INCREASED RUNOFF OR
SEDIMENTATION DUE TO THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT THROUGH THE USE OF
APPROPRIATE "BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES" (BMP) EXAMPLES INCLUDE, BUT
ARE NOT LIMITED TO, SEDIMENT TRAPS, SEDIMENT PONDS, FILTER FABRIC
FENCES, VEGETATIVE BUFFER STRIPS OR BIOENGINEERED SWALES.

CONSTRUCTION ACCESS TO THE SITE SHOULD BE LIMITED TO ONE ROUTE.
STABILIZE ENTRANCE WITH QUARRY SPALLS TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM
LEAVING THE SITE OR ENTERING THE STORM DRAINS.

PREVENT SEDIMENT, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, PAINTS, SOLVENTS, ETC., OR
OTHER TYPES OF POLLUTION FROM ENTERING PUBLIC STORM DRAINS. KEEP ALL
POLLUTION ON YOUR SITE.

ALL EXPOSED SOILS SHALL REMAIN DENUDED FOR NO LONGER THAN SEVEN (7)
DAYS AND SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH MULCH, HAY, OR THE APPROPRIATE
GROUND COVER. ALL EXPOSED SOILS SHALL BE COVERED IMMEDIATELY DURING
ANY RAIN EVENT.

INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, TREES, SHRUBS, IRRIGATION,
BOULDERS, BERMS, WALLS, GATES, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ARE NOT
ALLOWED IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL, AND AN
ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT AND RIGHT OF WAY PERMIT FROM THE SENIOR
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER.

OWNER SHALL CONTROL DISCHARGE OF SURFACE DRAINAGE RUNOFF FROM
EXISTING AND NEW IMPERVIOUS AREAS IN A RESPONSIBLE MANNER.
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS, DRY WELLS, LEVEL
SPREADERS OR DOWNSTREAM CONVEYANCE PIPE MAY BE NECESSARY TO
MINIMIZE DRAINAGE IMPACT TO YOUR NEIGHBORS. CONSTRUCTION OF MINIMUM
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN OR CALLED OUT ON THIS PLAN DOES NOT
IMPLY RELIEF FROM CIVIL LIABILITY FOR YOUR DOWNSTREAM DRAINAGE.

POT HOLING THE PUBLIC UTILITIES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY GRADING
ACTIVITIES LESS THAN 6" OVER THE PUBLIC MAINS (WATER, SEWER AND STORM
SYSTEMS). IF THERE IS A CONFLICT, THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A
REVISION FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY GRADING ACTIVITIES OVER THE PUBLIC
MAINS.

REMEMBER: EROSION CONTROL IS YOUR FIRST INSPECTION.

ROOF DRAINS MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM AND

INSPECTED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ANY BACKFILLING OF PIPE.

17.

18.

19.

16.

20.

21.

22.

SILENT FENCE: CLEAN AND PROVIDE REGULAR MAINTENANCE OF THE SILT
FENCE. THE FENCE IS TO REMAIN VERTICAL AND IS TO FUNCTION PROPERLY
THROUGHOUT THE TERM OF THE PROJECT.

WORK IN PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRES A RIGHT-OF-WAY USE PERMIT.

REFER TO WATER SERVICE PERMIT FOR ACTUAL LOCATION OF NEW WATER
METER AND SERVICE LINE DETERMINED BY MERCER ISLAND WATER
DEPARTMENT.

THE TV INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER TO THE CITY SEWER MAIN IS
REQUIRED. IF THE RESULT OF THE TV INSPECTION IS NOT IN SATISFACTORY
CONDITION, AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE
REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER IS REQUIRED. ALTERNATELY, A
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